

The Oasis Lounge Hosts Captains and Crew In Exclusive Event for FLIBS 2018

Bluewater Yachting introduces The Oasis Lounge, an exclusive hospitality lounge for boat show captains and crew members during FLIBS 2018.

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, USA, October 29, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ --Bluewater Yachting is proud to introduce The Oasis Lounge, an exclusive hospitality lounge for boat captains and crew members during the 2018 Fort Lauderdale International Boat Show. The boat show will take place from October 31st, 2018 until November 4th, 2018, so make sure to stop by the lounge, open from 10AM – 6PM for the five days. Pre-registration is required, and The Oasis Lounge will be offering breakfast, lunch, dinner, as well as snacks throughout the day.

For the duration of <u>FLIBS 2018</u>, you will be able to indulge in the free hospitality The Oasis Lounge will have offer, such as lunch from 11am- 2pm, scheduled presentations, exciting giveaways, spa services, vendor



displays, free Wi-Fi, and gaming area. As part of the spa treatments, you will be able to enjoy during massages, shoe shining, and express manicures. As a treat for yacht chefs, they will also be able to get their knives sharpened. The Oasis Lounge is even providing all crew members and

٢

The Oasis Lounge will be open for the whole duration of FLIBS 2018, from October 31st, 2018 until November 4th, 2018, so make sure to stop by and indulge in exclusive hospitality!" Savage Global Marketing captains with golf cart transportation to and from the boat show entrance!

As part of your entertainment, you can expect to hear from daily guest speakers such as the Local U.S Customs and Border Protection, as well as naval architects, air charter specialists, naval architects, athletes and more! On the final day of the boat show, November 4th from 3-6pm there will be a yacht information seminar held by Superyacht Society. On an interview with The Triton, Julia Russell, the marketing manager of the International Superyacht Society Yacht or ISS stated, "the seminar will be an educational

platform of ISS that hosts panel sessions covering the latest topics, issues and regulations in the superyacht community. The educational events focus on captains, chief officers and company representatives who are impacted by the topics."

The Oasis Lounge is a two-story 5,000 sq ft house that is located at the Swimming Hall of Fame within walking distance from the show docks. Along sponsors such as <u>Yacht Chandlers</u>, Sevenstar, ISS Global Marine Travel and <u>Savage Global Marketing</u>, crew members and captains will be able to put their feet up and relax during FLIBS 2018. To participate in this year's exclusive event, make sure you fill out the pre-registration form by clicking here.

ABOUT SAVAGE GLOBAL MARKETING

Savage Global Marketing is a datadriven marketing agency who simplifies the way people connect and



engage with brand's through customer-centric growth strategies and innovative technology. Their mission is to provide effective and integrated brand marketing solutions that help their partners realize their business goals. It doesn't matter what stage your business is in because Savage Global or SGM will help your business take off digitally. SGM can handle all your website designs and branding to help your customers know you exist and even with advertising through pay per click campaigns on all social media platforms to boost your visibility and help make conversions. The team will also create content marketing to bridge the gap in what brands produce and what consumers actually want. From website design, branding, advertising, and content, Savage Global Marketing can take care of all your marketing needs.

Vitor Silva Savage Global Marketing +1 954-633-2963 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.